
State of Indiana 
Lieutenant Governor 
Suzanne Crouch 
 

 
ADDRESS 30 South Meridian Street, Suite 900, Indianapolis, IN 46204 

PHONE 317 232 7777 TOLL FREE 800 872 0371 WEB www.ihcda.IN.gov 
 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND HOUSING AGENCY 
 

Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) 
 
Supplemental funding was provided through the CARES Act to Indiana for the Low-Income 
Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) to prevent, prepare for, or respond to the 
coronavirus. LIHEAP provides assistance for home energy costs and is funded by the federal 
Department of Health and Human Services. IHCDA administers the program for Indiana. IHCDA 
was awarded $16,991,924.00 in funding. Using Delegated Authority, $16,482,168.00 was 
allocated to the organizations listed below. 
 
Agency Awarded Counties Served 
Area Five Agency on 
Aging & Community 
Services 

$540,173.00 Cass, Howard, Miami, Tipton, and Wabash 

Area IV Agency on 
Aging & Community 
Action Programs, Inc. 

$1,278,687.00 Boone, Carroll, Clinton, Hamilton, Hendricks, 
Tippecanoe, and White 

Brightpoint (Community 
Action of Northeast 
Indiana) 

$1,275,082.00 Allen, DeKalb, LaGrange, Noble, Steuben, and 
Whitley 

Community & Family 
Services, Inc. 

$419,796.00 Adams, Blackford, Huntington, Jay, Randolph, 
and Wells 

Community Action of 
Southern Indiana 

$510,203.00 Clark, Floyd, and Harrison 

Community Action 
Program of Evansville 
and Vanderburgh 
County, Inc. 

$585,487.00 Gibson, Posey, and Vanderburgh 

Community Action 
Program, Inc. of 
Western Indiana 

$313,147.00 Benton, Fountain, Montgomery, Parke, 
Vermillion, and Warren 

Hoosier Uplands 
Economic Development 
Corporation 

$379,713.00 Lawrence, Martin, Orange, and Washington 

Human Services, Inc. $661,441.00 Bartholomew, Decatur, Jackson, Johnson, and 
Shelby 

Interlocal Community 
Action Program, Inc. 

$1,598,143.00 Delaware, Fayette, Grant, Hancock, Henry, 
Madison, Rush, and Wayne 

Lincoln Hills 
Development 
Corporation 

$155,164.00 Crawford, Perry, and Spencer 



North Central 
Community Action 
Agencies, Inc. 

$397,311.00 LaPorte, Pulaski, and Starke 

Northwest Indiana 
Community Action 
Corporation 

$1,674,843.00 Jasper, Lake, Newton, and Porter 

Ohio Valley 
Opportunities, Inc. 

$264,179.00 Jefferson, Jennings, and Scott 

PACE Community 
Action Agency, Inc. 

$381,262.00 Daviess, Greene, Knox, and Sullivan 

Real Services, Inc. $1,515,174.00 Elkhart, Fulton, Kosciusko, Marshall, St. Joseph 
South Central 
Community Action 
Program, Inc. 

$731,854.00 Brown, Monroe, Morgan, and Owen 

Southeastern Indiana 
Economic Opportunity 
Corporation 

$299,763.00 Dearborn, Franklin, Ohio, Ripley, Switzerland, 
and Union 

Tri-CAP (Dubois-Pike-
Warrick County 
Economic Opportunity 
Committee, Inc.) 

$204,278.00 
  

Dubois, Pike, and Warrick 

United Way of Central 
Indiana 

$2,745,168.00 Marion 

 
 
   


